

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CC.No.2592 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	01.07.2025	<p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p>At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services, post the matter on 02.07.2025 under the same caption as a last opportunity, for compliance of the orders.</p> <p>It is made clear that if no instructions are placed before this Court by next date of hearing, the contemnors i.e., respondent No.1 - Shri R. Thirupathi, Secretary to Government, Legal Affairs, Legislative Affairs and Justice, Law Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad, respondent No.2 - Shri K. Ramakrishna Rao, I.A.S., Special Chief Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad and respondent No.3 - Shri K. Srinivas, Assistant Administrator, Office of the Advocate General, High Court Buildings, Hyderabad, shall be present before this Court physically.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>JAK,J</u></p> <p>Note: Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to contemnors i.e., respondent Nos.1 to 3, today itself through a special messenger. (B/o) KGK</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE