

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2592 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	02.07.2025	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Special Government Pleader appearing on behalf of State, Office of Additional Advocate General, seeks a week's time. This Court vide order dated 01.07.2025 directed that the contemnor shall be present in the Court, in case instructions are not received. A copy of the instructions received by the Office of Special Government Pleader are placed on record, the gist of the instructions appears to be that review application has been filed in writ petition and review needs to be heard.</p> <p>This Court is conscious of the fact that a review application has been filed, but efforts were made by Court and also by counsels to see that the order is implemented. Learned Special Government Pleader appearing on behalf of State has made efforts to get positive instructions as it is a peculiar case.</p> <p>Today, when the matter is called, it is requested that review application be heard and the presence of Officers be stayed for a period of one week till the review application is heard. It is also submitted that efforts shall be made to bring out positive solution by next week. Keeping in</p>	Tr. to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

	<p>view the request of the Special Government Pleader, this Court is of the considered opinion that review application be listed in the next week. Learned counsels shall submit the developments by next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post this matter along with review application on 09.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>JAK, J</b> plp</p>	
--	--	--


